
National & State Resources & Hotlines
Service Provider Name Services Provided Phone Number Website

National Suicide Prevention Lifeline Suicide Prevention 988 https://988lifeline.org/

National Domestic Violence Hotline Domestic Violence 1-800-799-7233 https://www.thehotline.org/

National Sexual Assault Hotline Sexual Assault 1-800-656-4673 https://www.rainn.org/resources

National Center for Victims of Crime Victims of Crime 1-202-467-8700 https://victimsofcrime.org/

National Center for Missing & Exploited Children Child Protection 1-800-843-5678 https://www.missingkids.org/home

Ohio Dept. of Mental Health & Addiction Services Multiple 1-800-720-9616 https://mha.ohio.gov/home

Ohio Dept. of Mental Health Get Help Now Resources Multiple 1-800-720-9616 https://mha.ohio.gov/get-help/get-help-now/get-help-now

Trumbull County Resources
Service Provider Name Services Provided Phone Number Website

Alta Behavioral Healthcare Mental Health 330-736-0073 https://www.altabehavioralhealthcare.org/

Belmont Pines Hospital Mental Health 330-759-2700 https://belmontpines.com/

Cadence Care Network Mental Health 330-544-8005 https://www.cadencecare.org/

Catholic Charities Regional Agency Mental Health 330-393-4254 https://www.ccdoy.org/locations/catholic-charities-regional-agency/

Coleman Professional Services Mental Health 330-394-8831 https://www.colemanservices.org/

Compass Family & Community Services Alcohol & Drug Addiction, Mental Health 330-394-9090 https://compassfamily.org/

Family & Children First Council of Trumbull County Mental Health 330-675-2765 Ext: 112 http://www.familyfirsttrumbull.org/

First Step Recovery Alcohol & Drug Addiction 330-369-8022 https://www.wecaremoreohio.com/first-step-recovery

First Step Recovery Parkman Alcohol & Drug Addiction 330-787-0955 https://parkmanrecovery.com/

Forensic Psychiatric Center of Northeast Ohio Alcohol & Drug Addiction 330-652-6770 https://mha.ohio.gov/know-our-programs-and-services/forensic-services-sitearea/forensic-evaluation-centers

Glenbeigh of Niles Mental Health 330-394-3167 https://www.glenbeigh.com/niles

Greater Warren Urban League Emergency Shelter 330-394-4316 https://www.wyul.org/

Help Network of NE Ohio Multiple 330-306-5010 https://www.helpnetworkneo.org/

Meridian Healthcare Alcohol & Drug Addiction, Mental Health 330-318-3911 https://meridianhealthcare.net/

Neil Kennedy Recovery Center Mental Health 330-759-2310 https://www.nkrc.org/

New Day Recovery Mental Health 330-822-6545 https://newday-recovery.com/

PsyCare Howland Clinic Mental Health 330-856-6663 https://psycare.com/

Travco Behavioral Health Mental Health 330-759-8237 https://www.wecaremoreohio.com/travco

Valley Counseling Services Mental Health 330-399-6451 https://fcsserves.org/
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